54 Port 10GbE/40GbE Open Network Switch
DXS-5000-54S
Product Highlights
Overview
D-Link’s DXS-5000-54S 10 GbE Open Network Switch is a compact, high-
performance switch that features full line-rate 10-Gigabit Ethernet switching and
low latency at Layer 2 or Layer 3. With its open architecture and high port density,
this switch is ideal in a data center for Top-of-Rack (ToR) applications or as part of

Pluribus Netvisor OS (ONVL) – Enterprise Edition version 2.6 or later
Pluribus Netvisor OS (ONVL) – Fabric Edition version 2.6 or later
Ordering Information
Bare Metal Switches Description Warranty
DXS-5000-54S/AF Open Network Switch preloaded with ONIE only (no operating system). 48 x 10 GbE
SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports. Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power
supply, and four (4) fan modules with front-to-back airflow
Limited
Lifetime 1
DXS-5000-54S/AB Open Network Switch preloaded with ONIE only (no operating system). 48 x 10 GbE
SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports. Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power
supply, and four (4) fan modules with back-to-front airflow
Limited
Lifetime 1
Pre-configured Switches Description Warranty
DXS-5000-54S/AF-PNE Open Network Switch pre-configured with Pluribus Netvisor (ONVL) Enterprise (ONVL-
10G-ENT-LIC) perpetual license. 48 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports.
Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power supply, and four (4) fan modules with front-to-
back airflow. Includes 1-year support for ONVL-10G-ENT-LIC (SVC-ONVL-10G-ENT-1YR).
Limited
Lifetime 1
DXS-5000-54S/AB-PNE Open Network Switch pre-configured with Pluribus Netvisor (ONVL) Enterprise (ONVL-
10G-ENT-LIC) perpetual license. 48 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports.
Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power supply, and four (4) fan modules with back-to-
front airflow. Includes 1-year support for ONVL-10G-ENT-LIC (SVC-ONVL-10G-ENT-1YR).
Limited
Lifetime 1
DXS-5000-54S/AF-PNF Open Network Switch pre-configured with Pluribus Netvisor (ONVL) Fabric (ONVL-
10G-PLEX-LIC) perpetual license. 48 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports.
Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power supply, and four (4) fan modules with front-to-
back airflow. Includes 1-year support for ONVL-10G-PLEX-LIC (SVC-ONVL-10G-PLEX-1YR).
Limited
Lifetime 1
DXS-5000-54S/AB-PNF Open Network Switch pre-configured with Pluribus Netvisor (ONVL) Fabric (ONVL-
10G-PLEX-LIC) perpetual license. 48 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 6 x 40 GbE QSFP+ ports.
Includes two (2) 550W AC modular power supply, and four (4) fan modules with back-
to-front airflow. Includes 1-year support for ONVL-10G-PLEX-LIC (SVC-ONVL-10G-PLEX-
1YR).